

PART #	DESCRIPTION	STK.	EXT.	COLPST.	WT (LBS.)	PIN EYE TOP	PIN EYE BTM
A1256	XH4S CYLINDER COMPLETE	63.5"	92"	28.31"	67	1.5	2
A11408	BASE 4 3/8 X 22						
10263	1ST STAGE 3 7/8 X 22 1/2						
10271	2ND STAGE 3 3/8 X 24 1/2						
A10340	3RD STAGE 2 7/8 X 27						
10926	GLAND NUT 3 7/8						
10925	GLAND NUT 3 3/8						
10934	GLAND NUT 2 7/8						
A9116	SEAL KIT 3 7/8 OR						
A9496	SEAL KIT 3 7/8 MASTER						
A9115	SEAL KIT 3 3/8 OR						
A9495	SEAL KIT 3 3/8 MASTER						
A9114	SEAL KIT 2 7/8 OR						
A9494	SEAL KIT 2 7/8 MASTER						
A11642	TOP MOUNT 2 7/8						
A9208	LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 7/8						
A9207	LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 3/8						
A9206	LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 7/8						
A1257	XH5S CYLINDER COMPLETE	80.4"	108.9"	28.56"	92	1.5	2
A10260	BASE 5 X 20 1/2						
10261	1ST STAGE 4 3/8 X 20 1/2						
10263	2ND STAGE 3 7/8 X 22 1/2						
10271	3RD STAGE 3 3/8 X 24 1/2						
A10340	4TH STAGE 2 7/8 X 27						
10927	GLAND NUT 4 3/8						
10926	GLAND NUT 3 7/8						
10925	GLAND NUT 3 3/8						
10934	GLAND NUT 2 7/8						
A9117	SEAL KIT 4 3/8 OR						
A9497	SEAL KIT 4 3/8 MASTER						
A9116	SEAL KIT 3 7/8 OR						
A9496	SEAL KIT 3 7/8 MASTER						
A9115	SEAL KIT 3 3/8 OR						
A9495	SEAL KIT 3 3/8 MASTER						
A9114	SEAL KIT 2 7/8 OR						
A9494	SEAL KIT 2 7/8 MASTER						
A11642	TOP MOUNT 2 7/8						
A9416	LOWER REPAIR KIT 4 3/8						
A9208	LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 7/8						
A9207	LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 3/8						
A9206	LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 7/8						
A1260	A4S CYLINDER COMPLETE	63"	90.5"	27.5"	46	1	1.5
A14856	BASE 3 3/8 X 21 1/2						
12729	1ST STAGE 2 7/8 X 22 1/2						

12728 2ND STAGE 2 3/8 X 24 1/2
 A12726 3RD STAGE 1 7/8 X 26 1/2
 10924 GLAND NUT 2 7/8
 10923 GLAND NUT 2 3/8
 10932 GLAND NUT 1 7/8
 A9114 SEAL KIT 2 7/8 OR
 A9494 SEAL KIT 2 7/8 MASTER
 A9113 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 OR
 A9493 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 MASTER
 A9112 SEAL KIT 1 7/8 OR
 A9492 SEAL KIT 1 7/8 MASTER
 11644 TOP MOUNT 1 7/8
 100192 STATIC O-RING
 A9206 LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 7/8
 A9217 LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 3/8
 A9218 LOWER REPAIR KIT 1 7/8

A1259	H4S CYLINDER COMPLETE	63"	90.5"	28.31"	55	1	2
--------------	------------------------------	------------	--------------	---------------	-----------	----------	----------

A12733 BASE 3 7/8 X 22 1/2
 12734 1ST STAGE 3 3/8 X 22 1/4
 12730 2ND STAGE 2 7/8 X 24 1/2
 A12732 3RD STAGE 2 3/8 X 25 3/4
 10925 GLAND NUT 3 3/8
 10924 GLAND NUT 2 7/8
 10933 GLAND NUT 2 3/8
 A9115 SEAL KIT 3 3/8 OR
 A9495 SEAL KIT 3 3/8 MASTER
 A9114 SEAL KIT 2 7/8 OR
 A9494 SEAL KIT 2 7/8 MASTER
 A9113 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 OR
 A9493 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 MASTER
 11643 TOP MOUNT 2 3/8
 100193 STATIC O-RING
 A9207 LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 3/8
 A9206 LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 7/8
 A9217 LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 3/8

A1258	A3S CYLINDER COMPLETE	44"	71.5"	27.5"	32	1	1.5
--------------	------------------------------	------------	--------------	--------------	-----------	----------	------------

A13888 BASE 2 7/8 X 23 1/5
 12728 1ST STAGE 2 3/8 x 24 1/2
 A12726 2ND STAGE 1 7/8 X 26 1/2
 10923 GLAND NUT 2 3/8
 10932 GLAND NUT 1 7/8
 A9113 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 OR
 A9493 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 MASTER
 A9112 SEAL KIT 1 7/8 OR
 A9492 SEAL KIT 1 7/8 MASTER

11644 TOP MOUNT 1 7/8
 100191 STATIC O-RING
 A9217 LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 3/8
 A9218 LOWER REPAIR KIT 1 7/8

A1235 H3S CYLINDER COMPLETE 44" 71.5" 27.5" 40 1 1.5

A12935 BASE 3 3/8 X 23 1/2
 12730 1ST STAGE 2 7/8 X 24 1/2
 A12732 2ND STAGE 2 3/8 X 25 3/4
 10924 GLAND NUT 2 7/8
 10933 GLAND NUT 2 3/8
 A9114 SEAL KIT 2 7/8 OR
 A9494 SEAL KIT 2 7/8 MASTER
 A9113 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 OR
 A9493 SEAL KIT 2 3/8 MASTER
 11643 TOP MOUNT 2 3/8
 100192 STATIC O-RING
 A9206 LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 7/8
 A9217 LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 /8

A1234 TS500 CYLINDER COMPLETE 28.2" 65.12" 37" 77 1.5 2

A10251 BASE 5 X 31 1/2
 A10252 1ST STAGE 4 3/8 X 35 1/16
 10937 GLAND NUT 4 3/8
 A9117 SEAL KIT 4 3/8 OR
 A9497 SEAL KIT 4 3/8 MASTER
 A9416 LOWER REPAIR KIT 4 3/8

A1255 HTS438 CYLINDER COMPLETE 28.5" 65.25" 36.63" 62 2 2

A11414 BASE 4 3/8 X 31 1/2
 A12740 1ST STAGE 3 7/8 X 35 1/16
 10936 GLAND NUT 3 7/8
 A9116 SEAL KIT 3 7/8 OR
 A9496 SEAL KIT 3 7/8 MASTER
 A9208 LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 7/8

A1254 TS438 CYLINDER COMPLETE 22" 51.25" 29.25" 54 2 2

A11412 BASE 4 3/8 X 25
 A12739 1ST STAGE 3 7/8 X 28 9/16
 10936 GLAND NUT 3 7/8
 A9116 SEAL KIT 3 7/8 OR
 A9496 SEAL KIT 3 7/8 MASTER
 A9208 LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 7/8

A1233 TT-193 CYLINDER COMPLETE

A10967 BASE
 11254 1ST STAGE 3 7/8 X 33.81

11253	2ND STAGE 3 3/8 X 35.81					
11252	3RD STAGE 2 7/8 X 37.25					
10926	GLAND NUT 3 7/8					
10925	GLAND NUT 3 3/8					
10924	GLAND NUT 2 7/8					
A9116	SEAL KIT 3 7/8					
A9115	SEAL KIT 3 3/8					
A9114	SEAL KIT 2 7/8					
A9208	LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 7/8					
A9207	LOWER REPAIR KIT 3 3/8					
A9206	LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 7/8					
A1274	SS76 CYLINDER COMPLETE	45.75"	76"	30.25"	2	2
A11734	BASE 3 3/8					
11738	1ST STAGE 2 7/8 X 26 1/4					
11731	2ND STAGE 2 3/8 X 27 --					
10924	GLAND NUT 2 7/8					
10923	GLAND NUT 2 3/8					
A9114	SEAL KIT 2 7/8					
A9113	SEAL KIT 2 3/8					
A9206	LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 7/8					
A9217	LOWER REPAIR KIT 2 3/8					
11732	TOP MOUNT					
100901	TOP MOUNT SEAL					